Quote 130246-02

ALTORFER @

130246-02
10/23/2005

DUPAGE COUNTY FLEET MAINTENANCE
180 N COUNTY FARM RD
WHEATON, IL 60187

Attention: JASON WALSH

Dear Jason Walsh,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 962-14B MEDIUM WHEEL LOADER WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION
TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STOCK NUMBER: TBO SERIAL NUMBER: TBO YEAR: 2026 SMU: 0

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me. In closing, we do greatly appreciate this opportunity to earn your business. We are confident that our products,
backed by our unparalleled product support after the sale, will exceed your expectations.

Sincerely,

Sighatureonfile

Steve Kusmierz
Machine Sales Representative
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Quote 130246-02

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 962-14B MEDIUM WHEEL LOADER WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION
TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Engine, Cat C7.1 -- Auto Idle shutdown -- Fuel priming pump (electric) -- Fuel/Water separator -- Engine air intake
with strata-tubes -- Ether Aid ready -Standard (low fuel) & Performance (best -production) Power modes -Cat Clean Emissions
Module (CEM) with -Diesel Particulate Filter (DPF) and -remote Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) tank -Transmission countershaft,
automatic, -powershift (5F/3R) -Torque converter, locking clutch with -free wheel stator -Fan, radiator, electronically -controlled,
hydraulically driven, -temperature sensing, on demand -Brakes, full hydraulic enclosed wet-disc -with Integrated Braking System
(IBS) -Brake wear indicators -Parking brake, disk & dual caliper

ELECTRICAL -Alarm, back-up -Alternator, 115-amp brushed -Batteries (2), maintenance free 1400 CCA -Ignition - push to start -
Lighting system: -- 2 halogen tower mounted work lights - beam with turn signals) -- 2 rear facing halogen lights in hood -- 2 LED
position/stop lights -- 4 halogen work lights on the cab -Main disconnect switch -Receptacle start (cables not included) -Starter,
electric, heavy duty -Starting and charging system (24-volt)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Automatic climate control with Air -conditioner, heater & defroster -Beverage holders (2) with storage
-compartment for cell phone/MP3 player -Bucket/Work tool function lockout -Cab, pressurized and sound suppressed, -
(ROPS/FOPS), radio ready -(entertainment) includes antenna, -speakers, & converter (12-volt 10-amp) -Coat hook (2) -EH
Controls, lift and tilt function -EH Parking Brake -Ergonomic cab access ladders & handrails -Horn, electric -Light, cab dome -
Mirrors, rearview external with -integrated spot mirrors -3 receptacles, 12-Volt -Monitored Seat belt, retractable -Sun visor, front -
Wet-Arm wipers/washers front & rear, -intermittent front wiper -Window, sliding (left and right sides) -Viscous mounts -Indication
Display, Front dash mounted -- Temperature, Fuel and -Tachometer gages -- Warning indicators -Information Display, right post
mounted -- 20cm (8 in) color LCD touch screen -- Machine settings & health parameters -- Integrated rear-view camera -Post
mounted membrane 16 switch keypad -Cat Payload with Assist Technology -- Integrated payload with low lift weight -- Auto set tires
& Auto dig -- Application profiles -- Operator profiles -- Utilization, Fuel, Location & Health -- Job Aids, Control help & digital O&MM -
- Passcode & Bluetooth security -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Couplings, Caterpillar O-ring face seal -Hoses, Caterpillar XT -Implement Hydraulic System --
Load sensing with variable -displacement piston pump. -Oil sampling valves -Remote diagnostic pressure taps -Cooling package
with swing out -second plane cores -Ecology drains for engine, transmission, -and hydraulics -Filters: fuel, engine air, engine oil, -
hydraulic oil, transmission -Grease zerks -Hitch, drawbar with pin -Hood, power tilting -Kick out, lift & tilt, automatic -(adjustable in
cab) -Radiator grill, airborne debris -Service Center (electrical & hydraulic) -Sight gauges: engine coolant, hydraulic -oil, and
transmission oil level -Steering, load sensing -

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
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962 WHEEL LOADER
INCLUDES:

-LINKAGE, PZ-BAR OPTIMIZED LINKAGE WITH PARALLEL LIFT CAPABILITY

-ALTERNATOR, 145-AMP BRUSHED
-CAT CLEAN EMISSIONS MODULE (CEM) WITH
-DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER (DPF) AND
-REMOTE DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID (DEF) TANK
-PLATFORM, WINDOW WASHING
LANE 3 ORDER

REGIONAL PKG 14B, AM-N, JSTK
STANDARD PACKAGE

LINKAGE, STANDARD LIFT
COUNTERWEIGHT, AGGREGATE
AXLE OIL COOLER, ED
HYDRAULICS, 3V RC STD/LOG
QUICK COUPLER READY, STD
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD
STARTING, COLD (120V)

LIGHTS, LED PREMIUM
FILTRATION, STANDARD
WINDOWS, STANDARD

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643
CAMERA, REAR VISION

COOLING CORES, 9FPI

FAN, STANDARD

ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F)

TIRES, 23.5R25 MX XHA2 * L3

AIR INLET STANDARD, RAIN CAP
FENDERS, FRONT W/REAR EXTN
SOUND SUPPRESSION, STANDARD
3V IMPLEMENT LINES (QC)
AUTOLUBE, STD

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
LIGHTS, REVERSING STROBE
LIGHT, SEAT BELT WARNING
LIGHTS, SERVICE/ACCESS

LIGHT, WARNING BEACON

GUARD, POWERTRAIN

TOOLBOX

OIL CHANGE SYSTEM, HIGH SPEED
STORAGE PROTECTION

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

AXLES, AUTO/OPEN, SGR, WHL
CAB, DELUXE, STRG WHEEL
LEVERS 3V, STEERING WHEEL
STEERING SYST, STD, WHL
TECHNOLOGY, ADVANCED PAYLOAD
QUICK COUPLER, FUSION

BUCKET GP ST 115" 4.75YD3 FUS

590-6109
INCLUDED:
BASE MODEL
BASE MODEL
BASE MODEL
BASE MODEL
BASE MODEL
BASE MODEL
0P-9003
633-8191
632-4593
590-6212
632-7603
590-6315
590-6154
631-1550
366-9912
590-6273
590-6197
633-1821
627-5969
641-7597
572-1871
566-3139
590-6142
626-1926
622-7037
365-0112
550-3409
590-6240
378-8421
590-6234
421-8926
569-4049
460-7450
590-6405
491-7467
569-8170
558-0974
563-3741
0G-4129
0P-6619
633-8176
647-7843
536-1584
590-6265
633-8216
617-6372
516-2827
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Quote 130246-02

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty: 12 Months/Unlimited Hours Full Machine Standard Warranty
Extended Coverage: 962-36 MO/3000 HR PREMIER

2026 LIST PRICE

$548,090.00
EXT WARRANTY $2,020.00
FREIGHT & DEALER PREP $5.300.00
Altorfer is the authorized dealer to Caterpillar using the
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #011723
Sourcewell Governmental Discount ($190,900.00)
NET BALANCE DUE $364,510.00
AFTER TAX BALANCE $364,510.00

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

o Delivery is May 2026

F.O.B/ITERMS:

Customer Site

ALTORFER
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