



130246-02

10/23/2005

DUPAGE COUNTY FLEET MAINTENANCE
180 N COUNTY FARM RD
WHEATON, IL 60187

Attention: JASON WALSH



Dear Jason Walsh,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 962-14B MEDIUM WHEEL LOADER WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STOCK NUMBER: TBO

SERIAL NUMBER: TBO

YEAR: 2026

SMU: 0

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. **In closing, we do greatly appreciate this opportunity to earn your business. We are confident that our products, backed by our unparalleled product support after the sale, will exceed your expectations.**

Sincerely,

Signature on file

Steve Kusmierz
Machine Sales Representative

ONE (1) NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL: 962-14B MEDIUM WHEEL LOADER WITH ALL STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ADDITION TO THE ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW:

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN -Engine, Cat C7.1 -- Auto Idle shutdown -- Fuel priming pump (electric) -- Fuel/Water separator -- Engine air intake with strata-tubes -- Ether Aid ready -Standard (low fuel) & Performance (best -production) Power modes -Cat Clean Emissions Module (CEM) with -Diesel Particulate Filter (DPF) and -remote Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) tank -Transmission countershaft, automatic, -powershift (5F/3R) -Torque converter, locking clutch with -free wheel stator -Fan, radiator, electronically -controlled, hydraulically driven, -temperature sensing, on demand -Brakes, full hydraulic enclosed wet-disc -with Integrated Braking System (IBS) -Brake wear indicators -Parking brake, disk & dual caliper

ELECTRICAL -Alarm, back-up -Alternator, 115-amp brushed -Batteries (2), maintenance free 1400 CCA -Ignition - push to start -Lighting system: -- 2 halogen tower mounted work lights - beam with turn signals) -- 2 rear facing halogen lights in hood -- 2 LED position/stop lights -- 4 halogen work lights on the cab -Main disconnect switch -Receptacle start (cables not included) -Starter, electric, heavy duty -Starting and charging system (24-volt)

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT -Automatic climate control with Air -conditioner, heater & defroster -Beverage holders (2) with storage -compartment for cell phone/MP3 player -Bucket/Work tool function lockout -Cab, pressurized and sound suppressed, - (ROPS/FOPS), radio ready -(entertainment) includes antenna, -speakers, & converter (12-volt 10-amp) -Coat hook (2) -EH Controls, lift and tilt function -EH Parking Brake -Ergonomic cab access ladders & handrails -Horn, electric -Light, cab dome -Mirrors, rearview external with -integrated spot mirrors -3 receptacles, 12-Volt -Monitored Seat belt, retractable -Sun visor, front - Wet-Arm wipers/washers front & rear, -intermittent front wiper -Window, sliding (left and right sides) -Viscous mounts -Indication Display, Front dash mounted -- Temperature, Fuel and -Tachometer gages -- Warning indicators -Information Display, right post mounted -- 20cm (8 in) color LCD touch screen -- Machine settings & health parameters -- Integrated rear-view camera -Post mounted membrane 16 switch keypad -Cat Payload with Assist Technology -- Integrated payload with low lift weight -- Auto set tires & Auto dig -- Application profiles -- Operator profiles -- Utilization, Fuel, Location & Health -- Job Aids, Control help & digital O&MM - - Passcode & Bluetooth security -

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT -Couplings, Caterpillar O-ring face seal -Hoses, Caterpillar XT -Implement Hydraulic System -- Load sensing with variable -displacement piston pump. -Oil sampling valves -Remote diagnostic pressure taps -Cooling package with swing out -second plane cores -Ecology drains for engine, transmission, -and hydraulics -Filters: fuel, engine air, engine oil, - hydraulic oil, transmission -Grease zerks -Hitch, drawbar with pin -Hood, power tilting -Kick out, lift & tilt, automatic -(adjustable in cab) -Radiator grill, airborne debris -Service Center (electrical & hydraulic) -Sight gauges: engine coolant, hydraulic -oil, and transmission oil level -Steering, load sensing -



MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

962 WHEEL LOADER	590-6109
INCLUDES:	INCLUDED:
-LINKAGE, PZ-BAR OPTIMIZED LINKAGE WITH PARALLEL LIFT CAPABILITY	BASE MODEL
-ALTERNATOR, 145-AMP BRUSHED	BASE MODEL
-CAT CLEAN EMISSIONS MODULE (CEM) WITH	BASE MODEL
-DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER (DPF) AND	BASE MODEL
-REMOTE DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID (DEF) TANK	BASE MODEL
-PLATFORM, WINDOW WASHING	BASE MODEL
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
REGIONAL PKG 14B, AM-N, JSTK	633-8191
STANDARD PACKAGE	632-4593
LINKAGE, STANDARD LIFT	590-6212
COUNTERWEIGHT, AGGREGATE	632-7603
AXLE OIL COOLER, ED	590-6315
HYDRAULICS, 3V RC STD/LOG	590-6154
QUICK COUPLER READY, STD	631-1550
HYDRAULIC OIL, STANDARD	366-9912
STARTING, COLD (120V)	590-6273
LIGHTS, LED PREMIUM	590-6197
FILTRATION, STANDARD	633-1821
WINDOWS, STANDARD	627-5969
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643	641-7597
CAMERA, REAR VISION	572-1871
COOLING CORES, 9FPI	566-3139
FAN, STANDARD	590-6142
ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F)	626-1926
TIRES, 23.5R25 MX XHA2 * L3	622-7037
AIR INLET STANDARD, RAIN CAP	365-0112
FENDERS, FRONT W/REAR EXTN	550-3409
SOUND SUPPRESSION, STANDARD	590-6240
3V IMPLEMENT LINES (QC)	378-8421
AUTOLUBE, STD	590-6234
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
LIGHTS, REVERSING STROBE	569-4049
LIGHT, SEAT BELT WARNING	460-7450
LIGHTS, SERVICE/ACCESS	590-6405
LIGHT, WARNING BEACON	491-7467
GUARD, POWERTRAIN	569-8170
TOOLBOX	558-0974
OIL CHANGE SYSTEM, HIGH SPEED	563-3741
STORAGE PROTECTION	0G-4129
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-6619
AXLES, AUTO/OPEN, SGR, WHL	633-8176
CAB, DELUXE, STRG WHEEL	647-7843
LEVERS 3V, STEERING WHEEL	536-1584
STEERING SYST, STD, WHL	590-6265
TECHNOLOGY, ADVANCED PAYLOAD	633-8216
QUICK COUPLER, FUSION	617-6372
BUCKET GP ST 115" 4.75YD3 FUS	516-2827

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty: 12 Months/Unlimited Hours Full Machine Standard Warranty
 Extended Coverage: **962-36 MO/3000 HR PREMIER**

2026 LIST PRICE	\$548,090.00
EXT WARRANTY	\$2,020.00
FREIGHT & DEALER PREP	\$5,300.00
Altorfer is the authorized dealer to Caterpillar using the SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #011723	
Sourcewell Governmental Discount	(\$190,900.00)
NET BALANCE DUE	\$364,510.00
AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$364,510.00

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS

- **Delivery is May 2026**

F.O.B/TERMS:

Customer Site

